UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K	
----------	--

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 16, 2019

ARCTURUS THERAPEUTICS HOLDINGS INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-38942 (Commission File Number) 32-0595345 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

10628 Science Center Drive, Suite 250 San Diego, California 92121 (Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (858) 900-2660

	(Former nai	me or former address, if changed since last re	port)		
Check the a	appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in provisions:	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the fi	ling obligation of the registrant under any of the		
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:					
Title of each class		Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered		
Commo	on stock, par value \$0.001 per share	ARCT	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).					
Emerging growth company					
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.					

Item 8.01. Other Events.

Arcturus Therapeutics Holdings Inc. (the "Company") has established Friday, October 25, 2019 as the date of the Company's 2019 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "2019 Annual Meeting"). The record date for the determination of stockholders of the Company entitled to receive notice of and to vote at the 2019 Annual Meeting shall be the close of business on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Because the date of the 2019 Annual Meeting differs by more than thirty (30) days from the anniversary date of the 2018 Annual General Meeting of Stockholders (the "2018 Annual Meeting"), which was held on August 24, 2018, the Company is providing this information in accordance with Rule 14a-5(f) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act").

As noted above, the 2019 Annual Meeting date represents a change of more than thirty (30) days from the anniversary date of the 2018 Annual Meeting. As a result, pursuant to Rule 14a-8 under the Exchange Act, the Company has set a new deadline for the receipt of any stockholder proposals submitted pursuant to Rule 14a-8 of the Exchange Act for inclusion in the Company's proxy materials for the 2019 Annual Meeting. Pursuant to Rule 14a-8(e)(2) under the Exchange Act and the Company's By-laws (the "By-laws"), such proposals must be received by the Company's Secretary on or before the close of business on September 26, 2019. Such proposals must comply with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Company's By-laws regarding the inclusion of stockholder proposals in the Company's proxy materials, and may be omitted if not in compliance with applicable requirements.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Arcturus Therapeutics Holdings Inc.

By: /s/ Joseph E. Payne

Joseph E. Payne
Chief Executive Officer

Dated: September 16, 2019